THIS GUIDE IS ONLY FOR SUITABLY SKILLED AND EXPERIENCED INSTALLERS OF EMERGENCY VOICE COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS (EVCS) and summarises key information provided
in the full manual (Document No. DAU0000091). Section numbers, e.g.          , reference sections in the full manual with additional information.
SigTEL (1 to 16 Lines) Standalone EVCS - Quick Start Installation Guide
FUSE
16 x
extensions
EVC302F EVC302G
3A fused spur

3
13.5
Order Code 	 Description
	 ECU-4 	 4 Line Master EVC Wall Controller c/w handset & display, requires two 12 V 7 Ah batteries
	 ECU-8 	 8 Line Master EVC Wall Controller c/w handset & display, requires two 12 V 7 Ah batteries
	 ECU-16 	 16 Line Master EVC Wall Controller c/w handset & display, requires two 12 V 7 Ah batteries
	 ECU-8NT 	 8 Line Master EVC Wall Controller (no handset) c/w display, requires two 12 V 7 Ah batteries
	 ECU-224 	 1-224 Line Desk Control Unit c/w handset and display
	 EVC302F/GF 	 Disabled Refuge (Type B) Outstation, flush mounting, stainless steel (‘G’ - Green fascia)
	 EVC302S/GS 	 Disabled Refuge (Type B) Outstation, surface mounting, stainless steel (‘G’ - Green fascia)
	 EVC302RPO 	 Fire Telephone (Type A) Outstation c/w handset (pull-to-open)
	 EVC302RLK 	 Fire Telephone (Type A) Outstation c/w handset (lift-key-lockable)
	 BF359/1 	 IP66 enclosure for EVC302F/GF
	 BF359/3M 	 Stainless steel enclosure for controller (ECU-4 / ECU-8 / ECU-16)
	 BF359/3S 	 Stainless steel enclosure for controller (ECU-8NT)
	 BF359/3D 	 Stainless steel enclosure for a ‘legacy’ controller
	 NC951 	 Disabled Persons Toilet Alarm (DPTA) interfaces
	 FiTT 	 EVC Line Tester
	 BC286/2 	 24 V 7 Ah battery (2 x 12 V) used with controller (ECU-4 / ECU-8 / ECU-16 / ECU-8NT)
	 EVC385 	 Grey flush bezel for controller (ECU-4 / ECU-8 / ECU-16 / ECU-8NT)
	 T-BEZ302 	 Red flush bezel for EVC302RPO/RLK
	 EVC423 	 EVC Configurator Tools
Commission the EVCS
Eng. Opts
  System Healthy